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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

GRIT ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC,  
Petitioner,  

  
v.  
  

OREN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,  
Patent Owner.  
____________  

  
IPR2017-00768 

Patent 8,585,341 B1 
____________  

 
 

Before MITCHELL G. WEATHERLY, KEVIN W. CHERRY, and  
MICHAEL L. WOODS, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
WOODS, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

 

ORDER 
Conduct of Proceeding on Remand 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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This case is before us on remand from the Federal Circuit.  Grit Energy 

Solutions, LLC, v. Oren Technologies, LLC, 957 F.3d 1309 (Fed. Cir. 2020) 

(“Remand Decision”).  A conference call was held on July 24, 2020, to discuss a 

procedure for remand. 

During the call, the parties collectively proposed to file a joint brief of no 

more than 10 pages on or before August 28, 2020.  The joint brief, as proposed by 

the parties, would identify portions of previously filed briefs that address issues 

raised in the Remand Decision. 

We find that the parties’ joint proposal would aid in the “just, speedy, and 

inexpensive resolution” of this proceeding.  See 37 C.F.R. § 42.1(b).  Accordingly, 

we authorize the parties to file a joint brief to identify portions of previously filed 

briefs that address issues raised in the Remand Decision.  The parties are not 

authorized to file additional evidence or present new arguments. 

Accordingly, it is 

ORDERED that on or before August 28, 2020, the parties may file a joint 

brief of no more than 10 pages identifying, without further argument, where in the 

prior briefing the parties addressed issues raised in the Remand Decision. 
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PETITIONER: 
Mark Garrett 
mark.garrett@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Jeremy Albright 
jeremy.albright@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Charles Walker 
charles.walker@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Jeffrey Kitchen 
jeff.kitchen@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 

Gianni Cutri 
gianni.cutri@kirkland.com 
 
Adam Kaufmann 
adam.kaufmann@kirkland.com 
 
Kyle Kantarek 
kyle.kantarek@kirkland.com 
 
Eugene Goryunov 
egoryunov@kirkland.com 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

